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THE UNIVERSITY CHALLENGE CUP 
Junction Handicap and  

and THE SPEED CUP  

For Fastest Eligible Time of the Race  

and THE YARD OF ALE  

For Fastest Net Total 
 

      

Monday, 22nd December 2025, 8.15 a.m. 
 

Team Draw 
 

      

  H'Cap 

1 Cambridge 

 T. von Liechtenstein 18.00 

 H.M. Wood 18.00 

 F.T.G. Craig-McFeely 18.00 

 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt 0.40 

2 Durham 

 M.C.G. Magnay 18.00 

 A. Butterworth 16.00 

 J.M. Pitman 15.00 

 H.N.G. de Basto 18.00 

3 Oxford 

 J.M.C. von Furstenberg 1.50 

 O.S. Mullen  8.60 

 A.L.T. Clement-Davies 16.00 

 H.G.W. Roskill 14.00 

4 Nottingham 

 E.V. Wakeham 3.60 

 F.M.M. von Furstenberg 13.00 

 P.F. Goaman 18.00 

 C.A.W. Gard 3.10 

5 Edinburgh 

 I. G. Evans 2.80 

 W.T. Gimlette 12.00 

 T.X. Mellor 16.00 

 C.D.W. Birts 14.00 

6 York  

 C.F. Holland 18.00 

 A. Howsam-Davies 18.00 

 E.T.D. Goodrich 17.00 

 M.A.P. Holmes 15.00 
 

   H'Cap 

7 Duke 

 J.F.L. Morris 0.70 

 T.A.F. Morris 6.00 

 J.C.N.E. Ouwerx 16.00 

 N.P. Achenbach 2.00 

8 Bath 

 W.S. Shingles 5.80 

 L.G. Shingles 3.20 

 J.G.H. Glaisher 15.00 

 India R. Smith 18.00 

9 Imperial 

 B.D.E. Ahrens 2.60 

 O.P.M. Onslow 16.00 

 M.T.W. Dugdale  18.00 

 D. Wright 15.00 

10 IE Segovia 

 C.R. Brooks 13.60 

 M.D.V. Farah 17.00 

 P. von Ribbentrop 15.00 

 N.C. Bechtler 15.00 

11 WU Vienna 

 C.C.M. Zach  2.20 

 G. Conesa Valles 18.00 

 M. Eberhardt 18.00 

 J. Ronnefeldt 18.00 

12 Bristol 

 H.J. Bretz 13.00 

 V.I.O.B Kelly 17.00 

 F.J. Redford 13.50 

 J.K. Kiggell 18.00 
 

   H'Cap 

13 Exeter 

 R.S.M. Cunningham-Day 18.00 

 R.H.J.L. Cunningham-Day 16.00 

 R.F.L. Huxley 16.00 

 F.J.F. Schofield 15.00 

14 St Gallen 

 K.A. Waltenberg (AM) 8.30 

 K.F. Waltenberg 15.00 

 M.R. Ban 15.00 

 A.G. Blum 14.00 

15 Liverpool 

 J.L. Froom 13.00 

 F.M.G. Charlesworth 14.00 

 R. Hodge 15.00 

 A.P. Froom 16.00 

16 IE Madrid 

 M. Fenzi 15.00 

 J-C. Canclini 15.00 

 H.M.J. Ahrens  7.30 

 A.M. Montanini 17.00 

17 Reading 

 T.E. Wharton 13.00 

 C.W.I. Cameron 12.00 

 L.A. Millard 17.00 

 J.D. Pring 14.00 

18 Wake Forest 

 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg  Scr 

 V.M. Sintschnig 15.00 

 Y.D. Blumer 14.00 

 J.G.B. Vermeersch 17.00 
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 THE DRAW: H'Cap   H’Cap  H’Cap  

  Per Run   Per Run  Per Run 
1 T. von Liechtenstein SL 18.00  

2 M.C.G. Magnay SL 18.00  

3 J.M.C. von Furstenberg    1.50  

4 E.V. Wakeham    3.60  

5 I. G. Evans    2.80  

6 C.F. Holland SL 18.00  

7 J.F.L. Morris    0.70  

8 W.S. Shingles    5.80  

9 B.D.E. Ahrens    2.60  

10 C.R. Brooks SL 13.60  

11 C.C.M. Zach     2.20  

12 H.J. Bretz SL 13.00  

13 R.S.M. Cunningham-Day SL 18.00  

14 K.A. Waltenberg (AM) SL   8.30  

15 J.L. Froom SL 13.00  

16 M. Fenzi SL 15.00  

17 T.E. Wharton SL 13.00  

18 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg       Scr  

19 H.M. Wood SL 18.00  

20 A. Butterworth SL 16.00  

21 O.S. Mullen     8.60  

22 F.M.M. von Furstenberg SL 13.00  

23 W.T. Gimlette SL 12.00  

24 A. Howsam-Davies SL 18.00  

25 T.A.F. Morris  6.00  

26 L.G. Shingles  3.20  

27 O.P.M. Onslow SL 16.00  

28 M.D.V. Farah SL 17.00  

29 G. Conesa Valles SL 18.00  

30 V.I.O.B Kelly SL 17.00  

31 R.H.J.L. Cunningham-Day SL 16.00  

32 K.F. Waltenberg SL 15.00  

33 F.M.G. Charlesworth SL 14.00  

34 J-C. Canclini SL 15.00  

35 C.W.I. Cameron SL 12.00  

36 V.M. Sintschnig SL 15.00  

37 F.T.G. Craig-McFeely SL 18.00  

38 J.M. Pitman SL 15.00  

39 A.L.T. Clement-Davies SL 16.00  

40 P.F. Goaman SL 18.00  

41 T.X. Mellor SL 16.00  

42 E.T.D. Goodrich SL 17.00  

43 J.C.N.E. Ouwerx SL 16.00  

44 J.G.H. Glaisher SL 15.00  

45 M.T.W. Dugdale  SL 18.00  

46 P. von Ribbentrop SL 15.00  

47 M. Eberhardt SL 18.00  

48 F.J. Redford SL 13.50  

49 R.F.L. Huxley   SL 16.00 

50 M.R. Ban   SL 15.00 

51 R. Hodge SL 15.00 

52 H.M.J. Ahrens   7.30 

53 L.A. Millard SL 17.00 

54 Y.D. Blumer SL  14.00 

55 A.W.F. Mallinckrodt      0.40 

56 H.N.G. de Basto SL 18.00 

57 H.G.W. Roskill SL 14.00 

58 C.A.W. Gard       3.10 

59 C.D.W. Birts SL 14.00 

60 M.A.P. Holmes SL 15.00 

61 N.P. Ahenbach       2.00 

62 India R. Smith SL 18.00 

63 D. Wright SL 15.00 

64 N.C. Bechtler SL 15.00 

65 J. Ronnefeldt SL 18.00 

66 J.K. Kiggell SL 18.00 

67 F.J.F. Schofield SL 15.00 

68 A.G. Blum SL 14.00 

69 A.P. Froom SL 16.00 

70 A.M. Montanini SL 17.00 

71 J.D. Pring SL 14.00 

72 J.G.B. Vermeersch SL 17.00

  

  

       

  
 

UNPUNCTUALITY WILL DISQUALIFY 
To scratch, please send your name by text to +41 (0)79 896 80 85 or email race@cresta-run.com, at 

least 30 mins before the published Race start time. Failure to scratch at least 30 mins before the 
published Race start time or a no show will constitute a ‘Fail.’ 

 

       

 

 
 

THE UNIVERSITY CHALLENGE CUP 
 (Junction Handicap)  

and THE SPEED CUP  
(For Fastest Eligible Time of the Race)  

and THE YARD OF ALE  
(For Fastest Net Total) 

 

Monday, 22nd December 2025, 8.15 a.m. 
 

       

mailto:race@cresta-run.com

